
 

 

 

2025 Squash Auckland Interclub Competition Details 

(all fees incl. GST) 
 

Pre-Season Team Challenge (3 weeks) $60 per team 

Entries Close    Sunday 2nd February 

Competition Starts   Monday 10th February 

Competition Ends   Monday 24th February 

 

Summer Doubles (3 weeks)  $50 per team 

Entries Close    Sunday 2nd February 

Competition Starts   Wednesday 12th February 

Competition Ends   Wednesday 26th February 

 

Senior Autumn (5 weeks)   Men: $90 per team; Women: $70 per team 

Entries Close    Friday 21st February 

Competition Starts   Monday 3rd March/Tuesday 4th March 

Competition Ends   Monday 31st March/Tuesday 1st April 

 

Masters Autumn (10 weeks)  $145 per team 

Entries Close    Friday 28th February 

Competition Starts   Wednesday 12th March 

Competition Ends   Wednesday 14th May (Not Easter/ANZAC Week – 23rd April) 

 

Senior Winter #1 (9 weeks)  Men: $130 per team; Women: $105 per team 

Entries Close    Friday 11th April 

Competition Starts    Monday 28th April / Tuesday 29th April 

Competition Ends   Monday 30th June / Tuesday 1st July (Not Kings Birthday wknd) 

 

Masters Winter (10 weeks)  $145 per team 

Entries Close    Friday 30th May 

Competition Starts   Wednesday 11th June 

Competition Ends   Wednesday 13st August (Not Super Champs week 14 – 20th July) 

 

Senior Winter #2 (9 weeks)  Men: $130 per team; Women: $105 per team 

Entries Close    Friday 11th July 

Competition Starts   Monday 28th July / Tuesday 29th July 

Competition Ends   Monday 22nd September / Tuesday 23rd September 

 

Masters Spring (10 weeks)  $145 per team 

Entries Close    Friday 29th August 

Competition Starts   Wednesday 10th September 

Competition Ends   Wednesday 12th November 

 

Senior Spring (7 weeks)   Men: $105 per team; Women: $85 per team 

Entries Close    Friday 26th September 

Competition Starts   Monday 13th October / Tuesday 14th October 

Competition Ends   Monday 1st December / Tuesday 2nd December (Not Labour wknd) 

  

Spring Doubles (4 weeks)   $70 per team 

Entries Close    Friday 7th November 

Competition Starts   Wednesday 19th November 

Competition Ends   Wednesday 10th December 


